
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET 

 
Product:    DILUENTE NITRO – DILUENTE DN33 
Cod.: DB0003DN33 

 

DESCRIPTION: Solvent mixture with ketone, acetate, alcohol, toluene 

  

PHYSICAL CHEMICAL PROPERTIES 
Characteristic   Unit of measurement  limits 

Physical state  Liquid 

Color  Colorless 

Odor  Typical 

Density(20°C) Kg/Lt 0,840-0,850 

Flash point °C <21 

Boiling point / range  56 – 160°C 

Content in water % 0,50 max 

Substances: 

Toluene 

Ketone 

isobutyl alcohol 

butyl acetate 

2 butoxyethanol 
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30-45     

30-35 

10-20   

5-10 

1-7 

Hazard statements 

H225 H304 H361d H373 H315 H318 H335 H336 EUH066  

Precautionary statements: 
P210 P241 P280 P301+P310  P303+P361+P353 P304+P340 P403+235  P370+378 P501 
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